DOLLARD ARTISTIC SWIMMING FEE STRUCTURE 2022-2023

Synchro Academy Lessons

Sundays Fall Session
10 weeks

Sundays Winter Session
10 weeks

FEE PAYABLE TO AADDO

$165/session’

$165/session’

1: There are 2 sessions offered for Synchro Acade

my Lessons: Fall & Winter. Subject to cancellation based on attendance.

9-10 11-12 "BLUE" 11-12 "RED" Provincial 13-15 / 16-20
Recreational Intro to Competition Provincial Stream Provincial Stream Stream Provincial Stream Masters Mixed Abilities**
PROVINCIAL STREAM PROGRAMS (3 hours) (3 hours) (6 hours) (9 hours) (12 hours) (9 hours) (4.5 hours) (0.5 hours)
TEAM FEE $355 $355 $720 $1,120 $1,490 $1,245 S450 $115
CLUB FEE $390 $390 S465 $480 $510 $480 $430 $130
COMPETITION FEES* N/A $150 S675 S675 S675 $1,100 $S300 $330
STRENGTH/FLEX/GYMNASTICS N/A N/A $125 $125 $125 N/A N/A N/A
FIGURES (optional) Extra - $26/hour
SOLO & DUET (optional) Extra - $26/hour
Total payable to Dollard Synchro $745 $895 $1,985 $2,400 $2,800 $2,825 $1,180 $575
4 installments $186.25 $223.75 $496.25 $600.00 $700.00 $706.25 $295.00 $143.75
8 installments $93.13 $111.88 $248.13 $300.00 $350.00 $353.13 $147.50 $71.88

*Competition Fees are estimates as the Club is waiting for additional direction from Natation Artistique Québec ("NAQ") regarding competition locations. The fees above include an estimate for routine music, an estimate for entry fees and

coaching at competitions based on the past season with travel expected. If actual competition expenses are less than budget, a refund will be given at the end of the season. If actual expenses are higher, a bill is sent at the end of the season.
Fees related to uniforms, routine suits, and athlete meals at competitions are excluded from this amount. Once these amounts are known, a separate payment will be requested. The fees also do not include athlete affiliation to NAQ as they
will now require members to affiliate themselves directly rather than having it be done by the clubs. Cost of athlete's hotel accomodations for 9-10 and 11-12 teams not included.

**Athletes participating on the Mixed Abilities team who are also part of another team do not pay the Club fee for the Mixed Abilities team. However, need to add an additional $115 to attend an additional competition.

NOTE: Fees are preliminary and subject to change should the expected schedule change or the number of athletes be less than anticipated. Payments made subsequent to September 22, the date of registration, are subject to a $100 late fee.

Payment Schedule:
If 4 payments:

1* cheque: Date of registration
2" cheque: November 1 or 15
3™ cheque: February 1 or 15
4™ cheque: April 1 or 15

Volunteer commitment cheque to be provided. Will be shredded when Volunteer commitment is met: May 1 or 15 (PS: $100 / NS: $250)

If 8 payments:

1% cheque: Date of registration
2" cheque: November 1 or 15
3" cheque: December 1 or 15
4" cheque: January 1 or 15

5t cheque: February 1 or 15
6" cheque: March 1 or 15

7" cheque: April 1 or 15

8" cheque: May 1 or 15

E-transfers will be accepted in cases where 100% of the balance is paid at the date of registration. Cheques are to be made out to "Dollard Synchro".




DOLLARD ARTISTIC SWIMMING FEE STRUCTURE 2022-2023

Introduction to 13-15 Junior Sport-Etudes
National Stream National Stream National Stream Senior National Stream National Stream Combo***
NATIONAL STREAM PROGRAMS (14 hours) (18 hours) (18 hours) (hours TBD) (13-18 hours) (6 hours)
TEAM FEE* $2,050 $2,300 $2,300 TBD SO S875
CLUB FEE $525 $585 $585 TBD SO $465
COMPETITION FEES** $1,100 $4,200 $4,200 TBD SO $4,200
STRENGTH $320 $840 $840 TBD SO N/A
FIGURES/ELEMENTS/SWIMMING Included $1,200 $1,200 TBD SO N/A
SPORT ETUDES See Sport-Etudes Column See Sport-Etudes Column |See Sport-Etudes Column TBD $590 N/A
FREE SOLO TBD $2,140 $2,140 $2,140 S0 N/A
FREE DUET TBD $1,440 $1,440 $1,440 SO N/A
TECH SOLO (JUNIOR/SENIOR ONLY) N/A $1,610 $1,610 $1,610 SO N/A
TECH DUET (JUNIOR/SENIOR ONLY) N/A $1,180 $1,180 $1,180 SO N/A
Total payable to Dollard Synchro before
extra routines $3,995 $9,125 $9,125 TBD $590 $5,540
4 installments $998.75 $2,281.25 $2,281.25 TBD $147.50 $1,385.00
8 installments $499.38 $1,140.63 $1,140.63 TBD $73.75 $692.50

*The team fee assumes training until mid-June, except for the Introduction to National Stream team. Training subsequent to mid-June is not included in the amount above.

**Competition Fees are estimates as the Club is waiting for additional direction from NAQ and Canada Artistic Swimming ("CAS") regarding competition locations. The fees above include an estimate for routine music, a local training camp, an
estimate for entry fees and coaching at competitions based on the past season. The fee assumes Qualifiers will be located in Ontario and Nationals will be in Calgary. If actual competition expenses are less than budget, a refund will be given at
the end of the season. If actual expenses are higher, a bill is sent at the end of the season. Fees related to uniforms, routine suits, and athlete meals at competitions are excluded from this amount. Once these amounts are known, a separate
payment will be requested. The fees also do not include athlete affiliation to NAQ as they will now require members to affiliate themselves directly rather than having it be done by the clubs.

For the Introduction to National Stream team, the fees assume the team attends Provincial competitions.

***¥Athletes particpating on both the 13-15 NS or Junior team do not pay the Club fee for the Combo team.

NOTE: Fees are preliminary and subject to change should the expected schedule change or the number of athletes be less than anticipated. Payments made subsequent to September 22, the date of registration, are subject to a $100 late fee.

Payment Schedule:
If 4 payments:

1% cheque: Date of registration
2" cheque: November 1 or 15
3" cheque: February 1 or 15
4% cheque: April 1 or 15

Volunteer commitment cheque to be provided. Will be shredded when Volunteer commitment is met: May 1 or 15 (PS: $100 / NS: $250)
If 8 payments:

1% cheque: Date of registration
2" cheque: November 1 or 15
3" cheque: December 1 or 15
4" cheque: January 1 or 15

5% cheque: February 1 or 15
6" cheque: March 1 or 15

7" cheque: April 1 or 15

8" cheque: May 1 or 15

E-transfers will be accepted in cases where 100% of the balance is paid at the date of registration. Cheques are to be made out to "Dollard Synchro".
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